
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003455-2022 

Contract

Young Carers Service

Lancashire County Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-003455
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02ee26  
Published 7 February 2022, 4:02pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Lancashire County Council

Fishergate

Preston

PR18XJ

Contact

Procurement Care-Health

Email

caphprocurement@lancashire.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1772538206

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003455-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003455-2022
mailto:caphprocurement@lancashire.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD45 - Mid Lancashire

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.lancashire.gov.uk/isupplier

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Young Carers Service

Reference number

DR/CYP/LCC/21/1213

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The service provision will include: providing information, representation, support, and
advocacy to Young Carers. It will include group and one to one interventions as well as

http://www.lancashire.gov.uk/isupplier


Page 3 to 6

the appropriate use of technology, such as video conferencing or other social platforms, to
broaden the Service reach so that more Young Carers across the county can be
supported and represented. Training and awareness raising about Young Carers will also
form part of the service provision and providing an effective pathway to other support
services where required.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £1,215,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD4 - Lancashire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The service provision will include: providing information, representation, support, and
advocacy to Young Carers. It will include group and one to one interventions as well as
the appropriate use of technology, such as video conferencing or other social platforms, to
broaden the Service reach so that more Young Carers across the county can be
supported and represented. Training and awareness raising about Young Carers will also
form part of the service provision and providing an effective pathway to other support
services where required.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

Within the terms of the Contract Agreement the Council is able to extend the initial term of
1st April 2022 to 31st March 2025 with an option to extend the contract beyond the initial
term for a maximum period of 5 years in total.



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-026297

/Notice/026297-2021


Page 5 to 6

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

21 January 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Barnardo's Services Ltd

Barnardo House, Tanners Lane, Barkingside, Ilford,

Essex

IG6 1QG

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD4 - Lancashire

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £1,215,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,215,000



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Lancashire County Council

Preston

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-23T18:52:04+0000
	TCPDF




